
Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of August 2021
Circuit:  Eighteenth     County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Section VI. County Civil



B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 167
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a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement

c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing 161
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     2. Dismissed After Hearing

Total Disposed 363023701185030

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of August 2021

C.Reopened Cases 27024010020

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Run Date:   12/6/2021 5:07:56 PM

3.Disposed By Default
4.Disposed By Judge
5.Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6.Disposed By Jury Trial
7.Disposed for Other Reasons

12011010000
15012030000
000000000
201010000
602013000

Professional
Malpractice -
Business

Professional
Malpractice -
Medical

Professional
Malpractice - Other Product Liability

Automotive
Negligence Condominium

Contract &
Indebtedness Eminent Domain Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 1180562551040

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of August 2021

Business
Governance Business Tort Env/Toxic Tort

Third Party
Indemnification

Construction
Defect Mass Tort

Negligent
Security

Nursing Home
Negligence

Premises Liability
- Commercial

Premises Liability
- Residential Other Negligence Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 27321321050010

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 34
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2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 17

12
1
4

6
4
0
2

0
0
0
0

8
7
1
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

2
1
0
1

0
0
0
0

1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

3.Disposed By Default
4.Disposed By Judge
5.Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6.Disposed By Jury Trial
7.Disposed for Other Reasons

000000000000
200200000000
000000000000
100100000000
400400000000

Total Disposed 581213710050110

C. Reopened Cases 300200010000

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Run Date:   12/6/2021 5:07:56 PM



Real Property

Commercial Foreclosure Homestead Residential Foreclosure
Non Homestead Residential

Foreclosure Other Property Action

Grand Total

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 2911160 56

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 41
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     2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 13
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3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
5. Disposed By Jury Trial

Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons
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Total Disposed 894417271

C.Reopened Cases 851121512

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.
Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Run Date:   12/6/2021 5:21:47 PM

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of August 2021



Antitrust / Trade
Regulation

Business
Transaction

Constitutional
Challenge
Statute or
Ordinance

Constitutional
Challenge
Proposed
Amendment

Coporate Trust
Discrimination
Employment or
Other

Insurance Claim Intellectual
Property Libel / Slander

Shareholder
Derivative
Action

Securities
Litigation Trade Secret Trust Litigation Other Circuit

Civil Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 491911001024300000

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 89
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     2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 68
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3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons

330000000000000
750000001000010
000000000000000
000000000000000
000000000000000

Total Disposed 1677912004173500020

C. Reopened Cases 12110000000000001

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Run Date:   12/6/2021 5:07:56 PM
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Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of August 2021



Small Claims Civil Real
Property/Mortgage/Forclosure Replevins

Evictions

Residential Non-Residential

Other Civil (Non-Monetary)

Non- Monetary

Grand Total

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 012196639 5199 4 1,055

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

B. Cases Disposed

1. Disposed Before Hearing

2. Disposed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial

6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons

Total Disposed

2214482 259 0 561

00225 02 0 29

0266210 064 1 343

1119123 130 0 175

00016 00 0 16

0000 00 0 0

30020 00 0 23

65101876 3155 1 1,147

C..Reopened Cases 28210520171157

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                       Run Date:   12/6/2021 5:07:56 PM

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of August 2021


